

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs E Musto
Respondent:	GCH (Hertfordshire) Limited (t/a Queensway House)
Heard at:	Reading Employment Tribunal On: 12 December 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Finlay (sitting alone)
Representation	
Claimant: Respondent:	Mr J Cook (of Counsel) Mr D Mold (of Counsel)

JUDGMENT

BY CONSENT:

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended to GCH (Hertfordshire) Limited (t/a Queensway House).
- 2. Terms of settlement having been agreed between the parties, the claim is dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant.

Employment Judge Finlay

Date: 12 December 2019

Sent to the parties on:

12 January 2020

..... For the Tribunal Office

Claim Number 3335515/2018

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.